AFFILIATE PLAN OF THE IEEE NUCLEAR AND PLASMA SCIENCES SOCIETY

The Affiliate Plan, established by the IEEE Board of Directors, enables individuals who are not members of the IEEE, but who have an interest in the field of nuclear science, to join the IEEE Nuclear and Plasma Sciences Society. Admission as an affiliate requires only membership in a professional society listed below. Affiliates pay a special fee, and have all Society privileges except that of holding office. Affiliates receive the IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON NU-CLEAR SCIENCE.

AFFILIATE PLAN SOCIETIES

Acoustical Society of America American Association for the Advancement of Science American Association of Immunologists American Association of Physics Teachers American Chemical Society American Institute of Chemical Engineers American Institute of Nutrition American Institute of Physics American Nuclear Society American Physical Society American Physiological Society American Society of Bio-Chemistry American Society of Experimental Pathology American Society of Mechanical Engineers American Society of Pharmacology & **Experimental Therapeutics**

American Society for Testing and Materials British Institute of Radiology Canadian Association of Medical Physicists Canadian Association of Physicists Federation of American Societies for **Experimental Biology** Health Physics Society Institute of Physics of Great Britain Institution of Electrical Engineers (Great Britain) Instrument Society of America Japanese Institute of Electrical Engineers Norwegian Nuclear Society **Optical Society of America** Radiation Research Society Scientific Research Society of America Society of Nuclear Medicine Society of Rheology The Physical Society of Great Britain

HOW AN INDIVIDUAL MAY BECOME AN AFFILIATE OF THE IEEE NUCLEAR AND PLASMA SCIENCES SOCIETY

Send your name, mailing address, and the name of the affiliate plan society to which you belong, together with your check for \$23.00, to The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc., 345 East 47th Street, New York, N.Y. 10017.